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Senate Bill No. 3006 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, BY 

REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed November 16, 2004; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public 

moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys 

remaining as an unappropriated surplus balance in the state 

fund, general revenue, to the department of education, state 

department of education, fund 0313, fiscal year 2005, 

organization 0402, the department of education and the arts, 

division of culture and history, fund 0293, fiscal year 2005, 

organization 0432, and the department of military affairs 

and public safety, division of criminal justice services, fund 

0546, fiscal year 2005, organization 0620, by supplementing 

and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five. 

WHEREAS, The governor submitted to the Legislature a 

statement of the state fund, general revenue, dated the fifteenth 

day of November, two thousand four, setting forth therein the 
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cash balance as of the first day of July, two thousand four; and 

further included the estimate of revenues for the fiscal year two 

thousand five, less net appropriation balances forwarded and 

regular appropriations for the fiscal year two thousand five; and 

WHEREAS, It appears from the governor's statement there 

now remains an unappropriated surplus balance in the state 

treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal 

year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five; 

therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the 

thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to fund 0313, fiscal year 

2005, organization 0402, be supplemented and amended by 

increasing and adding new items of appropriation to the total 

appropriation as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

4 34-State Department of Education 

5 (WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A) 

6 Fund 0313 FY 2005 Org 0402 

7 

8 Act-

9 ivity 

10 31a Increased Enrollment -

11 Surplus ................ 059 

12 31b Tax Assessment Errors -

13 Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 065 

General 

Revenue 

Fund 

$ 664,292 

304,219 

14 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

15 the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to fund 0293, 
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16 fiscal year 2005, organization 0432, be supplemented and 
17 amended by increasing and adding a new item of appro-

18 priation to the total appropriation as follows: 

19 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

20 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

21 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS 

22 41-Division of Culture and History 

23 (WV Code Chapter 29) 

24 Fund 0293 FY 2005 Org 0432 

25 General 

26 

27 

28 7a 

29 7b 

Act­

ivity 

Capital Outlay, Repairs and 

Equipment - Surplus . . . . . 677 

Revenue 

Fund 

$ 1,600,000 

30 And, that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 

31 ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to 

32 fund 0546, fiscal year 2005, organization 0620, be supple-

33 mented and amended by increasing and adding a new item 

34 of appropriation to the total appropriation as follows: 

35 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

36 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

37 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

38 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

39 61-Division of Criminal Justice Services 

40 (WV Code Chapter 15) 

41 Fund 0546 FY 2005 Org 0620 
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42 

43 

44 

4 

45 7a Community Corrections -

Act­

ivity 

46 Surplus ................ 060 

General 

Revenue 

Fund 

$ 800,000 

47 The purpose of this supplemental appropriation bill is to 

48 supplement, increase and add items of appropriation in the 

49 aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for 

50 expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand five. 






